
 

QUAID-E-AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING, SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, NAWABSHAH 

Sakrand road, Nawabshah, 67450 
 

  

PROCUREMENT OFFICE 

No: QUEST/NH/PROC/ Dated: 12.08.2023 
  

 

Corrigendum / Clarification 

It may kindly be noted that for the NIT QUEST/NH/PROC/358 (T02022-23-0003), the advertisement 

appearing in Daily Jang (PID(H)#67/2023) dated: 11.08.2023 mentions the procurement procedure as 

“Single Stage Two Envelope” and the award criteria as “Most Advantageous Bid (Quality and Cost-based 

Selection)” which is incorrectly printed by the newspaper. The concerned newspaper has been informed 

of incorrect information and a corrigendum will be issued by the newspaper in this regard. The 

advertisement in the other two daily newspapers i.e., The Express Tribune dated: 12.08.2023 and daily 

Kawish dated: 11.08.2023 stands correct.  

 

This corrigendum is hereby issued to clarify that for the mentioned advertisement appearing in Daily Jang 

dated: 11.08.2023, the procurement procedure may be read as “Single Stage One Envelope” and the 

award criteria as “Most Advantageous Bid (Lowest Evaluated Bid)” as mentioned in the NIT hosted on 

SPPRA and PA websites. Furthermore, the information hoisted on SPPRA website for the mentioned NIT 

is correct and no other modifications is required.  

 

 

Procurement Manager, 

QUEST Nawabshah 


